been successfully placed by the Placing Agent to one Placee, namely Sun Oxford Co., Limited at the

Placing Price of HK$0.4 per Placing Share pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Placing

Agreement.

2

As disclosed in the Supplementary Announcement, Sun Oxford Co., Limited is a company

incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability. To the best knowledge, information and belief of

the Company having made such reasonable enquiry and as informed by the Placing Agent, each of

Sun Oxford Co., Limited and its ultimate beneficial owner are Independent Third Parties.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The 27,800,000 Placing Shares represent (i) 19.97% of the issued share capital of the Company

immediately before the completion of the Placing; and (ii) approximately 16.65% of the issued share

capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon the

completion of the Placing:

Immediately before

completion of the Placing

 Immediately after

completion of the Placing

Shareholders

No. of  Shares  Approx. %  No. of  Shares  Approx. %

Mr. SUN Bo (Note 1) 22,275,000  16.00  22,275,000  13.34

Salus Investments Limited (Note 2) 8,260,000  5.93  8,260,000  4.95

Mr. ZHANG Yufei (Note 3) 8,000,000  5.75  8,000,000  4.79

Public Shareholders

The Placee - Sun Oxford Co., Limited -  -  27,800,000  16.65

Other public Shareholders 100,665,000  72.32  100,665,000  60.27

Total

139,200,000

100.00

167,000,000

100.00

 Note:

1. Mr. SUN Bo is an executive Director and the chairman of the Board.

2. The 8,260,000 shares were held by Salus Investments Limited which was wholly owned by Mr.

ZHANG Xu Ming. By virtue of the SFO, Mr. ZHANG Xu Ming was deemed to be interested in the

8,260,000 shares.

3. Mr. ZHANG Yufei is a chief executive officer of the Company.

By order of the Board

Core Economy Investment Group Limited

SUN Bo

Chairman

Hong Kong, 25 February 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. SUN Bo (Chairman) and Mr.